JUN OT		M PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT C 92 Patent and Trademark Office	OF COMMERCE		
		G.T. 04 ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents se record the attached original documer			
		Name of conveying party(ies): (1) WILLIAM R. OCKERT (2) ROBERT COX (3) KEVIN ALLMARAS Additional name(s) of conveying party attached? Yes _X_ No	2. /(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): CANNON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 8301 GOLDEN VALLEY ROAD SUITE 300 GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55427 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XNo	
		 3. Nature of conveyance: X_AssignmentMerger Other:			
		If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No(s). 10/786,628	r with a new non-provisional a	application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No(s). Yes <u>X</u> No	
	5.	Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile Customer No. 24113 José W. Jimenez Patterson, Thuente, Skaar & Christens 4800 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100	d: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 16-0631 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
08/2004 FC:8021	SDEN	80B1 00000027 10786628 40.00 CP	DO NOT USE THIS S		
	9.	Statement and signature.		s true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5

PATENT REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0168

Attorney Docket No. 3034.05US02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William R. Ockert, Cathay, North Dakota, Robert Cox, Carrington, North Dakota, and Kevin Allmaras, Carrington, North Dakota, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOAD CONTROL RECEIVER WITH LINE UNDER VOLTAGE AND LINE UNDER FREQUENCY DETECTION AND LOAD SHEDDING (hereinafter "invention"), for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 25, 2004 with Application No. 10/786,628.

WHEREAS, Cannon Technologies, Inc. of Golden Valley, Minnesota here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 8301 Golden Valley Road, Suite 300, Golden Valley, Minnesota 55427 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) for each of the applicants, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do bereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention and any rovisional/utility application filed in connection therewith, including all applications claiming priority to said provisional/utility application and including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof in the United States and in foreign countries. Applicants further hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as dated below.

Date: 4(1/2004

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this $\underline{12}$ day of April, 2004.

LE Privett

Notary Public Notary Seal

WILIAM R. OCKERT

AMY E PRUETT Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Aug. 25, 2009

الم کے // PATENT REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0169 •

Attorney Docket No. 3034.05US02

Date:_____

ROBERT COX

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this ____ day of _____, 20___.

Notary Public Notary Seal

Date:_____

KEVIN ALLMARAS

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this ____ day of _____, 20___.

Notary Public Notary Seal



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William R. Ockert, Cathay, North Dakota, Robert Cox, Carrington, North Dakota, and Kevin Allmaras, Carrington, North Dakota, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOAD CONTROL RECEIVER WITH LINE UNDER VOLTAGE AND LINE UNDER FREQUENCY DETECTION AND LOAD SHEDDING (hereinafter "invention"), for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 25, 2004 with Application No. 10/786,628.

WHEREAS, Cannon Technologies, Inc. of Golden Valley, Minnesota here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 8301 Golden Valley Road, Suite 300, Golden Valley, Minnesota 55427 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) for each of the applicants, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention and any rovisional/utility application filed in connection therewith, including all applications claiming priority to said provisional/utility application and including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof in the United States and in foreign countries. Applicants further hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and in foreign countries in connection with said invention. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as dated below.

Date:_____

WILIAM R. OCKERT

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____, 20___.

Notary Public Notary Seal

> PATENT REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0171

Date: 2/23/04

ر ت ر

Shot Cor

ROBERT COX

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 23 day of february, 20 14.

Notary Public MARIAN Spanne

Notary Seal My Commission Expires 10/21/07 Foster County, ND

Date: 2/23/04

maras ALLMARAS

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this $20 \, \mu$, $20 \, \mu$.

Notary Public More who South Notary Seal My Commission Expires 10/21/07 Foster County, ND